## ADDENDUM TO DEALER DEPUTY AGREEMENT

## Addendum No. 1

Deputy Dealer: CarMax Auto Superstores, Inc dba CarMax (McKinney Location)

	Date of Original Approval: January 22, 2024				
1.	Inventory				
	Dealer Deputy will receive an increase of inventory to				
	Dealer Deputy must provide a new bond in the increased amount of \$				
	Dealer Deputy seeks to decrease its inventory to				
	Dealer Deputy may submit a new bond in the decreased amount of \$				
2.	Dealer Deputy Representatives/Subagents [Commissioners Court Approval Not Required]				
	Additions- Name		Address	Position	
	Removals-	Name	Address	Position	
3.	Location Change				
	Dealer Deputy has changed locations:				
	From:		To:		
4.	DMV General Distinguishing Number (GDN) Change				
	GDN Change	From:	To:		
5.	Other Amendment:				
	Printed Name: Lynn Mussa H		Lu	Cell Serem	
	Printed Name: Lynn Mussatt		Kenneth L. M	Kenneth L. Maun	
	Dealer Deputy			Collin County Tax Assessor and Collector	
	Date: 5/8/24		Date:	Date: Luly rorf	
	Approved by th	Approved by the Collin County Commissioners Court on <u>June 17, 2024</u> .			
<					
	Chris Hill, County Judge Collin County, Texas				